Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

signal names sorted by pin number.
Table 1. Key to BGA diagrams
Function Type Key
AVDD12_RX VCC/VDD
AVDD33_RX VCC/VDD
AVDD33_RCOSC VCC/VDD
AVDD12_TX VCC/VDD
AVDD33_TX VCC/VDD
DVDD12 VCC/VDD
DVDD33 VCC/VDD
System ground VSS/GND
No connect/Do not connect NC/DNC
STDP2600
C2600-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 13 of 33
The STDP2600 is available in an 81-pin BGA package.
Figure 2. STDP2600 BGA diagram
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
A HDMI_RX2P HDMI_RX2N HDMI_RX1P HDMI_RX1N HDMI_RX0P HDMI_RX0N HDMI_RXCKP HDMI_RXCKN N/C A
B SPI_DI SPI_CSN AVDD12_RX AVDD12_RX AVDD33_RX CPHY_RX_REXT AVDD12_PLL TEST_MISN N/C B
C SPI_CLK SPI_DO VSS VSS AVDD33_RX AVDD33_RX AVDD33_RCOSC
TESTMODE0_
CONFIG1
UART_RX C
D PWR_CTRL I2C_SDA DVDD12 VSS VSS VSS DVDD12
TESTMODE1_
CONFIG2
UART_TX D
E CHRG_CTRL I2C_SCL DVDD12 VSS VSS VSS DVDD12 VSS IRQ E
F PWR_SENSE SPDIF DVDD33 VSS VSS VSS VSS
HPD_OUT_
AUX_HPD
CEC F
G HPD_IN HDMI_DDC_SDA DVDD33 VSS VSS AVDD33_TX VSS RESETn XTAL G
H DPTX_AUXN HDMI_DDC_SCL TX_REXT AVDD12_TX AVDD12_TX AVDD12_TX AVDD12_OSC DVDD25_SM TCLK H
J DPTX_AUXP
DPTX_L3N_
HDMI_TXCKN
DPTX_L3P_
HDMI_TXCKP
DPTX_L2N_
HDMI_TX0N
 DPTX_L2P_
HDMI_TX0P
DPTX_L1N_
HDMI_TX1N
DPTX_L1P_
HDMI_TX1P
DPTX_L0N_
HDMI_TX2N
DPTX_L0P_
HDMI_TX2P
J
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
STDP2600
C2600-DAT-01p MegaChips’ Proprietary Information
Page 14 of 33
4.2 Full pin list sorted by pin number
Table 2. Pin list
Pin number Net name
A1 HDMI_RX2P
A2 HDMI_RX2N
A3 HDMI_RX1P
A4 HDMI_RX1N
A5 HDMI_RX0P
A6 HDMI_RX0N
A7 HDMI_RXCKP
A8 HDMI_RXCKN
A9 DNC
B1 SPI_DI
B2 SPI_CSN
B3, B4 AVDD12_RX
B5 AVDD33_RX